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• Up to 130 lumens per watt
• V Shape Design
• Wider beam angle
• Universal 100-277Vac 50-60Hz

STA Series

• Built-in driver
• Daisy-chain (up to 10 lamps in a series)
• ETL Listed
• CRI >80

Beyond LED Technology is the leader in cutting-edge refrigerated display lighting technology! 
Our STA Series cooler light produces wider beam for more evenly dispersed lighting. Also, our 
LED Cooler lights have a built-in driver and a daisy-chain design that allows it to be installed 
in minutes. Our LED Cooler/Freezer lights qualify for rebate programs with most major power 
companies. Our STA Series Cooler light and Freezer Lamps deliver crisp, bright light that 
creates attractive food and product displays in freezers and walk-in refrigerator cases. They 
consume less energy and run longer and cooler than fluorescent freezer bulbs, lowering 
operating costs and reducing the risk of food spoilage.
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Dimensions

SKU # Model # Watts Length Qualified Lumens CCT Type

100149 100149 22W 48” ETL & DLC 2600Lm 5000K V-Shape

101782 101782 25W 60” ETL & DLC 3200Lm 5000K V-Shape

101790 101790 28W 69” ETL & DLC 3000Lm 5000K V-Shape

102301 102301 30W 72” ETL & DLC 4000Lm 5000K V-Shape

101311 100149 22W 48” ETL 2640Lm 6500K V-Shape

101782-1 101782 25W 60” ETL 3000Lm 6500K V-Shape

101790-1 101790 28W 69” ETL 3360Lm 6500K V-Shape

101808 102301 30W 72” ETL 3600Lm 6500K V-Shape

STA Series - V Shape

Easy 
Daisy-Chain 
Installation

CORRELATED COLOR 
TEMPERATURE (CCT)
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Packing

Into Inner Box Into Outer BoxLED Tube

LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Specication Features

Model：

LED Quanlity： 

Weight：

pcs 216pcs

W 30W

00g 980g

102301

Housing： :                                 

Operation Temp.：     -20℃ to 40℃

Life Span:                            50,000hours

Voltage range：                      AC100-277V

Frequency： 50/60Hz

Beam angle：                          180°

PC Lens:                              

Color index(CRI)：

Luminous efcacy： ＞130lm/w

PF:                       ≥0.92

Power Efciency: ≥0.88

POWER：

Color Range：

Lumens： lm 3600lm

Clear

＞80

5000k 

AL and High strength PC 

BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY

A p p l i c a t i o n :

Apply to food plants, dairy plants, pharmaceutical plants, supermarkets, hospitals,

 various freezers, cold storage and other places for xed lighting.

192pcs

25W

700g

101782

3000lm

168 pcs

22W

600g

100149

2640 lm

28W

800g

101790

3360 lm

216pcs
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Color index(CRI)：

Luminous efcacy： ＞130lm/w
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POWER：
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BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY

A p p l i c a t i o n :

Apply to food plants, dairy plants, pharmaceutical plants, supermarkets, hospitals,

 various freezers, cold storage and other places for xed lighting.
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25W

700g

101782

3000lm

168 pcs

22W

600g

100149

2640 lm

28W

800g
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3360 lm

216pcs

5000K / 6500K

Net  Weight(kg) Gross Weight(kg) Carton Size
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BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY
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Model Size Pcs/Box Dimensions Weight Pallet Quantity Pallet Weight Pallet Dimensions

22W 48” 20 71” X 8” X 8” 45 Lbs

25W 60” 20 71” X 8” X 8” 45 Lbs

28W 69” 20 83” X 8” X 8” 49 Lbs

30W 72” 20 83” X 8” X 8” 49 Lbs

1.4 Lbs 1.6 Lbs 1.8 Lbs 2.2 Lbs

-4°F to 104°F
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Installation

LED Cooler Light
STA Series
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series
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Installation

LED Cooler Light
STA Series
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Distribution Diagram - 22W - 5000K

LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen) 
6/F, the 3rd Phase of WanLi Industrial Building, ShiHua Road, FuTian  

Free Trade Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, China 
 

 

Report No. RSZ140715506-10 Page 7 of 12 The NVLAP Lab Code is 200707-0. 
 

[Goniophotometer System] 

Total operating time for luminous intensity distribution: 1.0 hours 

Test orientation: Downward 

Electrical Measurement 

Input Voltage (V) Frequency (Hz) Input Current (A) Power (W) Power Factor 

120.0  60.0  0.1765 20.93 0.9879  

Photometric Measurement 

Luminous Flux (lm) Efficacy (lm/W) CBCP (cd) S/MH (C0/180) S/MH (C90/270) 

2526.18 120.70  463  1.25  1.49  

Luminous Intensity Distribution 

 

 
C0/180 C45/225 C90/270 C135/315 AVG. 

Beam Angle (50% Imax): 106.9  202.2  218.6  203.4  182.78  

Field Angle (10% Imax): 151.0  211.5  228.1  212.2  200.70  



8(866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com
Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.

L
E

D
 C

O
O

L
E

R
 L

IG
H

T
S

LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Distribution Diagram - 25W - 5000KBeyond LED Technology Model No: 101782

Report No.R011508121L LM-79-08 Test ReportPage 11 of 15

Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]
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Distribution Diagram - 28W - 5000K

LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Bay Area Compliance Laboratories Corp. (Shenzhen)
6/F, the 3rd Phase of WanLi Industrial Building, ShiHua Road, FuTian 

Free Trade Zone Shenzhen, Guangdong, China

Report No. RSZ140220506-10 Page 7 of 13 The NVLAP Lab Code is 200707-0.

[Goniophotometer System] 

Total operating time for luminous intensity distribution: 1.5 hours 

Test orientation: Downward 

Electrical Measurement 

Input Voltage (V) Frequency (Hz) Input Current (A) Power (W) Power Factor 

120.1  60.0  0.226 26.76 0.9863  

Photometric Measurement 

Luminous Flux (lm) Efficacy (lm/W) CBCP (cd) S/MH (C0/180) S/MH (C90/270) 

2758.21 103.07  478  1.36  1.42  

Luminous Intensity Distribution 

 

C0/180 C45/225 C90/270 C135/315 AVG. 

Beam Angle (50% Imax): 122.9  212.8  221.7  194.6  188.0  

Field Angle (10% Imax): 171.8  221.9  231.5  209.9  208.8  
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Distribution Diagram - 30W - 5000K
Beyond LED Technology Model No: 102301

Report No.R011508123L LM-79-08 Test ReportPage 11 of 15

Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]
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Distribution Diagram - 22W - 6500K

LED Cooler Light
STA Series

 

 

 

                                            Page 8 of 12                Report No.: 160615102-9 

Shenzhen Belling Efficiency Testing Lab 
Tel:(86)755-29351191   Fax:(86)755-29351120   www.bellingtest.com 

 
Luminous Intensity Distribution Diagram 
Light Distribution Curve [Unit:cd] 
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Distribution Diagram - 25W - 6500K
Beyond LED Technology Model No: 101782-1

Report No.R011412502L LM-79-08 Test ReportPage 10 of 14

4.11 Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]
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Distribution Diagram - 28W - 6500K

LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Beyond LED Technology Model No: 101790-1

Report No.R011412501L LM-79-08 Test ReportPage 10 of 13

4.11 Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series

Distribution Diagram - 30W - 6500K
Beyond LED Technology Model No: 102301

Report No.R011508123L LM-79-08 Test ReportPage 11 of 15

Light Distribution Curve [Unit: cd]
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series

1. The lamp is designed specically for freezer.

2. Easy installation. 

3. With mature technology, make sure high quality.

4. High CRI and high lumens.

5. Environmental protection, without toxic or side effect.

Features

BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY

Specication Features

Model：

LED Quanlity： 

Weight：

pcs 216pcs

W 30W

00g 980g

102301

Housing： :                                 

Operation Temp.：     -20℃ to 40℃

Life Span:                            50,000hours

Voltage range：                      AC100-277V

Frequency： 50/60Hz

Beam angle：                          180°

PC Lens:                              

Color index(CRI)：

Luminous efcacy： ＞130lm/w

PF:                       ≥0.92

Power Efciency: ≥0.88

POWER：

Color Range：

Lumens： lm 3600lm

Clear

＞80

5000k 

AL and High strength PC 

BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY

A p p l i c a t i o n :

Apply to food plants, dairy plants, pharmaceutical plants, supermarkets, hospitals,

 various freezers, cold storage and other places for xed lighting.

192pcs

25W

700g

101782

3000lm

168 pcs

22W

600g

100149

2640 lm

28W

800g

101790

3360 lm

216pcs

Specication Features

Model：

LED Quanlity： 

Weight：

pcs 216pcs

W 30W

00g 980g

102301

Housing： :                                 

Operation Temp.：     -20℃ to 40℃

Life Span:                            50,000hours

Voltage range：                      AC100-277V

Frequency： 50/60Hz

Beam angle：                          180°

PC Lens:                              

Color index(CRI)：

Luminous efcacy： ＞130lm/w

PF:                       ≥0.92

Power Efciency: ≥0.88

POWER：

Color Range：

Lumens： lm 3600lm

Clear

＞80

5000k 

AL and High strength PC 

BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY

A p p l i c a t i o n :

Apply to food plants, dairy plants, pharmaceutical plants, supermarkets, hospitals,

 various freezers, cold storage and other places for xed lighting.

192pcs

25W

700g

101782

3000lm

168 pcs

22W

600g

100149

2640 lm

28W

800g

101790

3360 lm

216pcs

Specication Features

Model：

LED Quanlity： 

Weight：

pcs 216pcs

W 30W

00g 980g

102301

Housing： :                                 

Operation Temp.：     -20℃ to 40℃

Life Span:                            50,000hours

Voltage range：                      AC100-277V

Frequency： 50/60Hz

Beam angle：                          180°

PC Lens:                              

Color index(CRI)：

Luminous efcacy： ＞130lm/w

PF:                       ≥0.92

Power Efciency: ≥0.88

POWER：

Color Range：

Lumens： lm 3600lm

Clear

＞80

5000k 

AL and High strength PC 

BEYOND LED TECHNOLOGY

A p p l i c a t i o n :

Apply to food plants, dairy plants, pharmaceutical plants, supermarkets, hospitals,

 various freezers, cold storage and other places for xed lighting.

192pcs

25W

700g

101782

3000lm

168 pcs

22W

600g

100149

2640 lm

28W

800g

101790

3360 lm

216pcs
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series
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LED Cooler Light
STA Series


