



## **STA Series**

Beyond LED Technology is the leader in cutting-edge refrigerated display lighting technology! Our STA Series cooler light produces wider beam for more evenly dispersed lighting. Also, our LED Cooler lights have a built-in driver and a daisy-chain design that allows it to be installed in minutes. Our LED Cooler/Freezer lights qualify for rebate programs with most major power companies. Our STA Series Cooler light and Freezer Lamps deliver crisp, bright light that creates attractive food and product displays in freezers and walk-in refrigerator cases. They consume less energy and run longer and cooler than fluorescent freezer bulbs, lowering operating costs and reducing the risk of food spoilage.

- Up to 130 lumens per watt
- V Shape Design
- Wider beam angle
- Universal 100-277Vac 50-60Hz

- Built-in driver
- Daisy-chain (up to 10 lamps in a series)
- ETL Listed
- CRI >80

#### STA Series - V Shape

SKU #	Model #	Watts	Length	Qualified	Lumens	ССТ	Туре
100149	100149	22W	48"	ETL & DLC	2600Lm	5000K	V-Shape
101782	101782	25W	60"	ETL & DLC	3200Lm	5000K	V-Shape
101790	101790	28W	69"	ETL & DLC	3000Lm	5000K	V-Shape
102301	102301	30W	72"	ETL & DLC	4000Lm	5000K	V-Shape
101311	100149	22W	48"	ETL	2640Lm	6500K	V-Shape
101782-1	101782	25W	60"	ETL	3000Lm	6500K	V-Shape
101790-1	101790	28W	69"	ETL	3360Lm	6500K	V-Shape
101808	102301	30W	72"	ETL	3600Lm	6500K	V-Shape

## **Dimensions**



Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.



**CORRELATED COLOR** 



## **Specifications**

POWER:	22W	25W	28W	30W	
Weight:	1.4 Lbs	1.6 Lbs	1.8 Lbs	2.2 Lbs	
LED Quanlity:	168 pcs	192pcs	216pcs	216pcs	
Color Range:	5000K / 6500K	• •			
Housing:	AL and High stre	ngth PC			
Operation Temp.:	-4°F to 104°F				
Life Span:	50,000hours				
Voltage range:	AC100-277V				
Frequency:	50/60Hz				
Beam angle:	180°				
PC Lens:	Clear				
Color index (CRI):	>80				
Luminous efficacy:	>130lm/w				
PF:	≥0.92				
Power Efficiency:	≥0.88				

## Packing

Model	Size	Pcs/Box	Dimensions	Weight	Pallet Quantity	Pallet Weight	Pallet Dimensions
22W	48"	20	71" X 8" X 8"	45 Lbs			
25W	60"	20	71" X 8" X 8"	45 Lbs			
28W	69"	20	83" X 8" X 8"	49 Lbs			
30W	72"	20	83" X 8" X 8"	49 Lbs			
LED Tub	De	Into Inner	Box		[		Into Outer Box
	•		•		•		

Beyond LED Technology | 1939 Parker Ct, Stone Mountain, GA, 30087 Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.

Installation





Mounting hardware required for some cooler lights. Others have built-in brackets.



One power source can connect up to ten (10) lights. WARNING: Do not connect more than ten (10) lights per power source.

Beyond LED's Cooler Light	Traditional Cooler Ligh
22W	R 45W
25W	P 50W
28W	A 55W
30W	E 60W

(866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com





### Installation

#### 1. Disconnect power from cooler system.

For safety, all power MUST be disconnected prior to removal of existing lamps and installation of T8 LED light tubes.

WARNING: Failure to disconnect power could result in serious injury or death. It is the end user's responsibility to consult a licensed electrician and check all local building codes before installation.





#### 2. Remove existing lamps.

Remove lamp covers if present and remove lamps. Your new T8 lights are shatter-proof; you will no longer require lamp covers.



#### 3. Disconnect ballast.

Disconnect wiring from the power source. Ballast removal is optional. Disconnect wiring to original lamp sockets and tie off. None of the existing system will be used, so removal is optional.



Beyond LED Technology | 1939 Parker Ct, Stone Mountain, GA, 30087 Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.

## Installation



Installing with mounting brackets

#### 4. Install brackets.

Use self-tapping screws to mount the brackets. In some cases drilling a pilot hole will make the installation easier. Each mounting bracket can be placed inside of the existing sockets (tombstones).



#### Connect to power source and connect lights in a series.

Connect first cable to the power source. Expose 3 wires to connect. See legend above for connection. Connect the male/female ends of each light. (Not to exceed 10 lights).







### **Distribution Diagram - 22W - 5000K**

Total operating time for luminous intensity distribution: 1.0 hours

Test orientation: Downward

#### **Electrical Measurement**

Input Voltage (V)	Frequency (Hz)	Input Current (A)	Power (W)	Power Factor
120.0	60.0	0.1765	20.93	0.9879

#### Photometric Measurement

Luminous Flux (Im)	Efficacy (Im/W)	CBCP (cd)	S/MH (C0/180)	S/MH (C90/270)
2526.18	120.70	463	1.25	1.49

#### Luminous Intensity Distribution



#### Beyond LED Technology | 1939 Parker Ct, Stone Mountain, GA, 30087

Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.

LED COOLER LIGHTS

## Distribution Diagram - 25W - 5000K



#### (866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com

Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.



BEYOND



### **Distribution Diagram - 28W - 5000K**

Total operating time for luminous intensity distribution: 1.5 hours

Test orientation: Downward

#### **Electrical Measurement**

Input Voltage (V)	Frequency (Hz)	Input Current (A)	Power (W)	Power Factor
120.1	60.0	0.226	26.76	0.9863

#### Photometric Measurement

Luminous Flux (lm)	Efficacy (Im/W)	CBCP (cd)	S/MH (C0/180)	S/MH (C90/270)
2758.21	103.07	478	1.36	1.42

#### Luminous Intensity Distribution



Beyond LED Technology | 1939 Parker Ct, Stone Mountain, GA, 30087

Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.

LED COOLER LIGHTS

## **Distribution Diagram - 30W - 5000K**



#### (866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com





### **Distribution Diagram - 22W - 6500K**



### Distribution Diagram - 25W - 6500K



(866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com



e. BEYC



## Distribution Diagram - 28W - 6500K



## **Distribution Diagram - 30W - 6500K**



#### (866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com





Apply to food plants, dairy plants, pharmaceutical plants, supermarkets, hospitals, various freezers, cold storage and other places for fixed lighting.





Beyond LED Technology | 1939 Parker Ct, Stone Mountain, GA, 30087 Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.



#### (866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com





Beyond LED Technology | 1939 Parker Ct, Stone Mountain, GA, 30087 Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.



(866) 786-1117 • www.BeyondLEDTechnology.com Due to continuous product improvement, information in this document is subject to change.

